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Modifications Notices and 
Product Code Change 

 

Issue Date 
May 8, 2017 

  Power Relay  No. 2016190AE(ON)-2 

 
Power Relay of G5Q series 

Modification Notice of Packing method and bottom of Base shape and 
Product Code Change.(For EU area only) 

 
[ Effective Date ] 

1. Packing method change and product code change： 
Effective as of our production in November, 2017 
The Final order entry date:  until the end of December, 2017 

2. Bottom shape change： 
Effective as of our production in June, 2017 

 

[ Applicable Model ] 
All series of G5Q (Include G5Q-EL, EL2) 
< Refer to the " [ Details of applicable model ] " . > 

 
[ Reason for change ] 

Improvement of Productivity. 

 
[ Change of products specification ] 

Unnecessary 

 
*This document had been distributed by Omron Electronic Components Europe BV. 
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[ Changes ] 
Before the change After the change 

Packing 
・Stick （Material：PET） 
1 Stick : 40 pcs 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
・Packing Box 

   1 Packing Box : 400 pcs(10 Stick) 
L=461mm W=122mm H=47mm 

 
 
 

Packing 
・Tray（Material：Styrene foam） 
1 Tray : 100 pcs 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
・Sleeve Packing 

1 Sleeve Packing: 500 pcs (5 Tray) 
L=260mm W=174mm H=182mm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

・CARTON BOX 
1 CARTON BOX : 2000 pcs(5 Packing Box) 
L=263mm W=540mm H=138mm 

 
 
 
 

・CARTON BOX 
1 CARTON BOX : 1000 pcs (2 Sleeve Packing) 
L=358mm W=265mm H=196mm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Change of Base shape 
G5Q-1-EU series only 
(Bottom View) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
] 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Change of Base shape 
G5Q-1 All series  
(Bottom View) 
 

 
 

No Shape Trench  Shape 
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[ Details of applicable model ] 
Old Models Old Product Code New Models New Product Code 

G5QN6000G G5Q-1 DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6322G G5Q-1 DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6001E G5Q-1 DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6323E G5Q-1 DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6002C G5Q-1 DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6324C G5Q-1 DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6003A G5Q-1 DC9 BY OMZ G5QN6325A G5Q-1 DC9 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6004M G5Q-14 DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6326M G5Q-14 DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6005H G5Q-14 DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6327H G5Q-14 DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6006F G5Q-14 DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6328F G5Q-14 DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6007D G5Q-14 DC9 BY OMZ G5QN6329D G5Q-14 DC9 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6008B G5Q-1A DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6330H G5Q-1A DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6009M G5Q-1A DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6331F G5Q-1A DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6010D G5Q-1A DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6332D G5Q-1A DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6012M G5Q-1A4 DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6333B G5Q-1A4 DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6013R G5Q-1A4 DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6334M G5Q-1A4 DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6014G G5Q-1A4 DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6335R G5Q-1A4 DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6015E G5Q-1A4 DC9 BY OMZ G5QN6336G G5Q-1A4 DC9 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6021M G5Q-1A-EU DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6337E G5Q-1A-EU DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6022H G5Q-1A-EU DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6338C G5Q-1A-EU DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6023F G5Q-1A-EU DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6339A G5Q-1A-EU DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6024D G5Q-1A4-EU DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6340E G5Q-1A4-EU DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6025B G5Q-1A4-EU DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6341C G5Q-1A4-EU DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6026M G5Q-1A4-EU DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6342A G5Q-1A4-EU DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6027R G5Q-1-EU DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6343M G5Q-1-EU DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6028G G5Q-1-EU DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6344H G5Q-1-EU DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6029E G5Q-1-EU DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6345F G5Q-1-EU DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6030R G5Q-14-EU DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6346D G5Q-14-EU DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6031G G5Q-14-EU DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6347B G5Q-14-EU DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6032E G5Q-14-EU DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6348M G5Q-14-EU DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6038D G5Q-1 DC6 BY OMZ G5QN6349R G5Q-1 DC6 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6050C G5Q-1-EU DC6 BY OMZ G5QN6351M G5Q-1-EU DC6 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6051A G5Q-1A-ST DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6352R G5Q-1A-ST DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6072D G5Q-1 DC24 BY OMZ (SAU) G5QN6353G G5Q-1 DC24 BY OMZ (TY) (SAU) 

G5QN6093G G5Q-1A4-EU DC6 BY OMZ G5QN6354E G5Q-1A4-EU DC6 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6096A G5Q-1-ST DC12 BY OMZ (SOF) 
G5QN6355C G5Q-1-ST DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

(SOF) 

G5QN6104F G5Q-1-EU-SR DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6356A G5Q-1-EU-SR DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6124M G5Q-1-EU DC18 BY OMZ G5QN6357M G5Q-1-EU DC18 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6136D G5Q-1 DC48 BY OMZ G5QN6359F G5Q-1 DC48 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6257C G5Q-1-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6360M G5Q-1-VH DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6258A G5Q-1A-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6361H G5Q-1A-VH DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6260C G5Q-1A4-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6362F G5Q-1A4-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ 
(TY) 

G5QN6262M G5Q-1-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6363D G5Q-1-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6263H G5Q-1A-EU-GF DC12 BY OMZ 
G5QN6364B G5Q-1A-EU-GF DC12 BY OMZ 

(TY) 

G5QN6264F G5Q-1A-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ 
G5QN6365M G5Q-1A-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ 

(TY) 

G5QN6265D G5Q-1A-HA-VH DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6366R G5Q-1A-HA-VH DC5 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6267M G5Q-1A-EL2-HA DC12 BY OMZ 
G5QN6367G G5Q-1A-EL2-HA DC12 BY OMZ 

(TY) 
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Old Models Old Product Code New Models New Product Code 

G5QN6268R G5Q-1A-EL2-HA DC24 BY OMZ 
G5QN6368E G5Q-1A-EL2-HA DC24 BY OMZ 

(TY) 

G5QN6269G G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6369C G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC12 BY OMZ 
(TY) 

G5QN6270M G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC24 BY OMZ 
G5QN6370G G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC24 BY OMZ 

(TY) 

G5QN6275A G5Q-1A-EU-HA DC24 BY OMZ 
G5QN6371E G5Q-1A-EU-HA DC24 BY OMZ 

(TY) 

G5QN6276M G5Q-1-EU-HA DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6372C G5Q-1-EU-HA DC24 BY OMZ (TY) 

G5QN6277H G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH DC12 BY OMZ 
G5QN6373A G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH DC12 

BYOMZ(TY) 

G5QN6278F G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ 
G5QN6374M G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH DC24 

BYOMZ(TY) 

G5QN6284M G5Q-1-EU-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ 
G5QN6377D G5Q-1-EU-HA-VH DC24 BY 

OMZ(TY) 

G5QN6290E G5Q-1A-EU-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ 
G5QN6378B G5Q-1A-EU-HA-VH DC24 

BYOMZ(TY) 

G5QN6320M G5Q-14-EU DC48 BY OMZ G5QN6381B G5Q-14-EU DC48 BY OMZ (TY) 

 
 
 

Specifications in this product news are as of the issue date and are subject to change without notice. 
Only main changes in specifications are described in this document. Please be sure to read the relevant catalogs, datasheets, product 
specifications, instructions, and manuals for precautions and necessary information when using products. 
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Old part number Old OC product code Old ODPOS code New part number New OC product code

G5Q-1 12DC BY OMZ G5QN6000G G5Q112DC G5Q-1 DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6322G

G5Q-1 24DC BY OMZ G5QN6001E G5Q124DC G5Q-1 DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6323E

G5Q-1 DC24 BY OMZ (SAU) G5QN6072D G5Q124DCSAU G5Q-1 DC24 BY OMZ (TY) (SAU) G5QN6353G

G5Q-14 12DC BY OMZ G5QN6004M G5Q1412DC G5Q-14 DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6326M

G5Q-14 24DC BY OMZ G5QN6005H G5Q1424DC G5Q-14 DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6327H

G5Q-14 5DC BY OMZ G5QN6006F G5Q145DC G5Q-14 DC5 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6328F

G5Q-1 DC48 BY OMZ G5QN6136D G5Q148DC G5Q-1 DC48 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6359F

G5Q-14 DC9 BY OMZ G5QN6007D G5Q149DC G5Q-14 DC9 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6329D

G5Q-14-EU DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6031G G5Q14EU12DC G5Q-14-EU DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6347B

G5Q-14-EU DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6032E G5Q14EU24DC G5Q-14-EU DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6348M

G5Q-14-EU DC48 BY OMZ G5QN6320M G5Q14EU48DC G5Q-14-EU DC48 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6381B

G5Q-14-EU DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6030R G5Q14EU5DC G5Q-14-EU DC5 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6346D

G5Q-14-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6272G G5Q14EUHA12DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-14-EU-HA DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6271R G5Q14EUHA5DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-14-TY DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6313H G5Q14TY24DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1 5DC BY OMZ G5QN6002C G5Q15DC G5Q-1 DC5 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6324C

G5Q-1 DC6 BY OMZ G5QN6038D G5Q16DC G5Q-1 DC6 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6349R

G5Q-1 DC9 BY OMZ G5QN6003A G5Q19DC G5Q-1 DC9 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6325A

G5Q-1A 12DC BY OMZ G5QN6008B G5Q1A12DC G5Q-1A DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6330H

G5Q-1A 24DC BY OMZ G5QN6009M G5Q1A24DC G5Q-1A DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6331F

G5Q-1A4 12DC BY OMZ G5QN6012M G5Q1A412DC G5Q-1A4 DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6333B

G5Q-1A4 24DC BY OMZ G5QN6013R G5Q1A424DC G5Q-1A4 DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6334M

G5Q-1A4 5DC BY OMZ G5QN6014G G5Q1A45DC G5Q-1A4 DC5 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6335R

G5Q-1A4 DC9 BY OMZ G5QN6015E G5Q1A49DC G5Q-1A4 DC9 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6336G

G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6269G G5Q1A4EL2HA12DC G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6369C

G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6270M G5Q1A4EL2HA24DC G5Q-1A4-EL2-HA DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6370G

G5Q-1A4-EL3-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6308A G5Q1A4EL3HA12DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1A4-EL3-HA DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6309M G5Q1A4EL3HA24DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1A4-EL3-HA DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6307C G5Q1A4EL3HA5DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1A4-EP DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6306E G5Q1A4EP12DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1A4-EU DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6025B G5Q1A4EU12DC G5Q-1A4-EU DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6341C

G5Q-1A4-EU DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6026M G5Q1A4EU24DC G5Q-1A4-EU DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6342A

G5Q-1A4-EU DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6024D G5Q1A4EU5DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1A4-EU DC6 BY OMZ G5QN6093G G5Q1A4EU6DC G5Q-1A4-EU DC6 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6354E

G5Q-1A4-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6260C G5Q1A4EUHA12DC G5Q-1A4-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6362F

Before change After change*
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G5Q-1A 5DC BY OMZ G5QN6010D G5Q1A5DC G5Q-1A DC5 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6332D

G5Q-1A-EL2-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6267M G5Q1AEL2HA12DC G5Q-1A-EL2-HA DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6367G

G5Q-1A-EL2-HA DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6268R G5Q1AEL2HA24DC G5Q-1A-EL2-HA DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6368E

G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6277H G5Q1AELHAVH12DC G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6373A

G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6278F G5Q1AELHAVH24DC G5Q-1A-EL-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6374M

G5Q-1A-EU DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6022H G5Q1AEU12DC G5Q-1A-EU DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6338C

G5Q-1A-EU DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6023F G5Q1AEU24DC G5Q-1A-EU DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6339A

G5Q-1A-EU DC24 BY OMZ (M) G5QN6148H G5Q1AEU24DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1A-EU DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6021M G5Q1AEU5DC G5Q-1A-EU DC5 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6337E

G5Q-1A-EU DC9 BY OMZ G5QN6034A G5Q1AEU9DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1A-EU-GF DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6263H G5Q1AEUGF12DC G5Q-1A-EU-GF DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6364B

G5Q-1A-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6261A G5Q1AEUHA12DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1A-EU-HA DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6275A G5Q1AEUHA24DC G5Q-1A-EU-HA DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6371E

G5Q-1A-EU-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6290E G5Q1AEUHAVH24DC G5Q-1A-EU-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6378B

G5Q-1A-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6264F G5Q1AHAVH24DC G5Q-1A-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6365M

G5Q-1A-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6258A G5Q1AVH24DC G5Q-1A-VH DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6361H

G5Q-1-EU DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6028G G5Q1EU12DC G5Q-1-EU DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6344H

G5Q-1-EU DC18 BY OMZ G5QN6124M G5Q1EU18DC G5Q-1-EU DC18 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6357M

G5Q-1-EU DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6029E G5Q1EU24DC G5Q-1-EU DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6345F

G5Q-1-EU DC5 BY OMZ G5QN6027R G5Q1EU5DC G5Q-1-EU DC5 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6343M

G5Q-1-EU DC6 BY OMZ G5QN6050C G5Q1EU6DC G5Q-1-EU DC6 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6351M

G5Q-1-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6262M G5Q1EUHA12DC G5Q-1-EU-HA DC12 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6363D

G5Q-1-EU-HA DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6276M G5Q1EUHA24DC G5Q-1-EU-HA DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6372C

G5Q-1-EU-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6284M G5Q1EUHAVH24DC G5Q-1-EU-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6377D

G5Q-1-EU-TY DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6279D G5Q1EUTY12DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1-HA-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6298M G5Q1HAVH24DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1-VH DC12 BY OMZ G5QN6259M G5Q1VH12DC #N/A #N/A

G5Q-1-VH DC24 BY OMZ G5QN6257C G5Q1VH24DC G5Q-1-VH DC24 BY OMZ (TY) G5QN6360M
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*If After the change values are the same, it means the product only had technical or packing change, which 

does not effect the product codes!

New ODPOS code Changes are highlighted with a background colour,

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

After change*
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#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A
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